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                           CVR New Year's Eve 5K
                         2024 CVR/ORO Race Series
                       Montpelier, VT    12/31/2023

Place Div/Tot  Name                Age S City            St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ======== =================== === = =============== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1   1/10   Jay Borland          16 M Montpelier      VT         17:08  5:31 
    2   1/9    Patrick Cioffi       21 M Calais          VT         17:56  5:47 
    3   2/9    Keegan Loughran      24 M Greensboro Bend VT         18:11  5:52 
    4   1/12   George Aitken        30 M Waterbury       VT         18:24  5:56 
    5   1/23   Peter Maksimow       45 M East Montpelier VT         18:27  5:57 
    6   1/19   Kasie Enman          44 F Huntington      VT         18:37  6:00 
    7   2/23   David Burke          40 M Montpelier      VT         18:49  6:04 
    8   3/9    Samuel Brunnette     26 M Newport Ctr     VT         19:20  6:14 
    9   3/23   Dahe Stoddard        46 M Cabot           VT         19:46  6:22 
   10   4/9    Justin MaGill        21 M Moretown        VT         19:49  6:23 
   11   1/12   Eric Darling         50 M Shelburne       VT         19:50  6:23 
   12   5/9    Nathan Murawski      21 M Randolph        VT         20:03  6:28 
   13   2/12   Jon Floyd            51 M Waterbury Ctr   VT         20:08  6:29 
   14   2/12   Grant Smith          39 M Montpelier      VT         20:27  6:35 
   15   1/22   Madeline McKeever    36 F Montpelier      VT         20:32  6:37 
   16   3/12   Peter Maurais        35 M Barre           VT CVR     20:32  6:37 
   17   1/11   Clare Salerno        27 F Morrisville     VT         20:36  6:38 
   18   4/23   Stephen Brown        40 M Montpelier      VT         20:55  6:44 
   19   2/11   Jessica Borgens      26 F Hinesburg       VT         21:04  6:47 
   20   3/12   Tom Geisler          50 M Rutland         VT         21:06  6:48 
   21   4/12   James Secor          36 M Montpelier      VT         21:07  6:48 
   22   5/23   Steven Merrill       40 M Starksboro      VT         21:36  6:57 
   23   6/23   Jon Copans           49 M Montpelier      VT         21:53  7:03 
   24   5/12   Eric Spencer         33 M Montpelier      VT         21:54  7:03 
   25   2/19   Anna Milkowski       48 F Montpelier      VT CVR     21:55  7:04 
   26   1/12   Sarah Pribram        55 F Shelburne       VT         22:02  7:06 
   27   2/10   Silas Robbins        17 M Cabot           VT         22:05  7:07 
   28   7/23   Jarred Cobb          40 M Montpelier      VT         22:08  7:08 
   29   1/12   Jim Flint            64 M West Rutland    VT CVR     22:12  7:09 
   30   3/10   Habiboullah Ould Me  16 M East Calais     VT         22:14  7:10 
   31   2/12   Norm Larson          67 M Burlington      VT         22:18  7:11 
   32   3/19   Megan Valentine      45 F Jericho         VT CVR     22:32  7:16 
   33   4/10   Salvador Doyle       12 M Montpelier      VT         22:35  7:16 
   34   2/22   Grace Glynn          31 F Barre           VT         22:52  7:22 
   35   8/23   Brian Letourneau     43 M Essex Junction  VT         22:59  7:24 
   36   4/12   Michael Giammusso    51 M Adamant         VT CVR     23:01  7:25 
   37   3/11   Addie Hedges         21 F Montpelier      VT         23:14  7:29 
   38   6/9    Luke Miller          28 M Montpelier      VT         23:14  7:29 
   39   4/11   Christina Guggenber  29 F Waitsfield      VT CVR     23:24  7:32 
   40   2/12   Anne Treadwell       56 F Montpelier      VT CVR     23:31  7:35 
   41   9/23   Graham Sherriff      47 M Montpelier      VT CVR     23:34  7:35 
   42   5/12   Peter Mcalenney      52 M Danville        VT         23:37  7:36 
   43   3/12   David Schneider      61 M Rutland         VT         23:37  7:36 
   44   5/11   Bailey King          29 F                            23:38  7:37 
   45   3/22   Katie Hulbert        31 F Barre           VT CVR     23:39  7:37 
   46   6/12   Peter Luyckx         52 M Montpelier      VT CVR     23:45  7:39 
   47   6/11   Sophie Loughran      25 F Greensboro Bend VT         23:45  7:39 
   48   3/12   Meg Allison          50 F Moretown        VT CVR     23:48  7:40 
   49   4/22   Christine Penney     35 F London          LE         23:51  7:41 
   50   5/22   Meredith Naughton    34 F Brookfield      VT CVR     23:55  7:42 
   51  10/23   Robert Zaino         45 M Middlesex       VT         23:57  7:43 
   52   4/19   Meagan McConville    42 F Montpelier      VT         24:01  7:44 
   53   7/11   Ashley Piccirillo    29 F Montpelier      VT         24:15  7:49 
   54   7/9    Collin Turner        29 M Abington        MA         24:19  7:50 
   55   4/12   Barbara Patterson    57 F Calais          VT         24:52  8:00 
   56   4/12   Tim Noonan           67 M Montpelier      VT CVR     24:59  8:03 
   57   6/12   Thomas Chapin        38 M Bradford        VT         25:12  8:07 
   58  11/23   Thomas Busconi       49 M Cherry Hill     NJ         25:16  8:08 
   59  12/23   Christopher Quesnel  40 M East Montpelier VT         25:21  8:10 
   60   8/11   Cara Kossuth         23 F Greensboro Bend VT         25:25  8:11 
   61   5/12   Fred Gillen          60 M Duxbury         VT         25:40  8:16 
   62   6/22   Shannon Salembier    38 F Montpelier      VT CVR     25:48  8:18 
   63   5/12   Michele Geisler      52 F Rutland         VT         26:00  8:22 
   64   1/8    Donna Smyers         66 F Adamant         VT CVR     26:03  8:23 
   65   5/10   Graham Kantlehner    11 M W. Rentham      MA         26:09  8:25 
   66  13/23   Chris Kantlehner     41 M W. Rentham      MA         26:10  8:26 
   67   7/22   Pat Kantlehner       39 F Montpelier      VT         26:11  8:26 
   68   6/12   Michael Gillis       67 M Middlesex       VT CVR     26:15  8:27 
   69   5/19   Emma Vastola         43 F Belmont         VT         26:19  8:29 
   70   6/19   Julie McKenzie       43 F Belmont         VT         26:20  8:29 
   71   7/12   Scott Lovelette      55 M Montpelier      VT         26:39  8:35 
   72   7/12   John Diebold         64 M Randolph        VT         27:02  8:42 
   73  14/23   Mark Selter          44 M Montpelier      VT CVR     27:08  8:44 
   74   1/6    Thomas Hogeboom      72 M Hardwick        VT CVR     27:10  8:45 
   75   7/19   Taeryn Robbins       49 F Cabot           VT         27:14  8:46 
   76   8/22   Abby Turner          30 F Abington        MA         27:16  8:47 
   77   7/12   Ben Kidder           32 M Berlin          VT CVR     27:18  8:47 
   78   8/12   Cris Cote            61 M Essex Junction  VT CVR     27:19  8:48 
   79  15/23   Dominic Hebert       49 M Saint-Constant  QC         27:22  8:49 
   80   9/12   Dennis Casey         65 M Groton          VT CVR     27:26  8:50 



   81  16/23   Jamie Winters        43 M Moretown        VT         27:32  8:52 
   82   6/10   Carter Brasse        11 M Hyde Park       VT         27:32  8:52 
   83   8/19   Emily Marsh          48 F Bradford        VT         27:36  8:53 
   84   2/8    Nina Aitken          69 F Waterbury       VT         28:01  9:01 
   85   2/6    John Valentine       74 M Roxbury         VT CVR     28:07  9:03 
   86   3/8    Cathi Koehler        66 F Manchester      CT         28:11  9:05 
   87   9/19   Anna Reinold         42 F Barre           VT CVR     28:14  9:05 
   88  10/12   Darrel Lasell        66 M Williamstown    VT CVR     28:23  9:09 
   89   9/11   Rachel McAdams       21 F Colchester      VT         28:24  9:09 
   90   8/9    Colby Beaupee        20 M Colchester      VT         28:24  9:09 
   91   6/12   Selina Hunter        58 F Newport Ctr     VT         28:25  9:09 
   92   9/22   Abby Erwin           30 F Montpelier      VT CVR     28:37  9:13 
   93   8/12   Daniel Blanchard     35 M Essex Junction  VT         28:52  9:18 
   94   7/10   Elliot Hickman        8 M Montpelier      VT         29:04  9:22 
   95   8/12   Troy Hickman         53 M Montpelier      VT         29:05  9:22 
   96   9/12   Tyrone Myette        37 M Ballston Spa    NY         29:06  9:22 
   97  10/22   Danielle Myette      38 F Barre           VT         29:07  9:23 
   98  10/19   Angela Shea          46 F Montpelier      VT         29:07  9:23 
   99   3/6    Geoff Steadman       72 M Norwalk         CT         29:08  9:23 
  100  10/11   Autumn Lee           26 F Montpelier      VT         29:09  9:23 

Place Div/Tot  Name                Age S City            St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ======== =================== === = =============== == ===== ======= ===== 
  101   9/12   Tim Rothfuss         54 M West Lebanon    NH         29:18  9:26 
  102  11/19   Caitlin Patterson    40 F Montpelier      VT         29:27  9:29 
  103  11/22   Maddy Hulbert        36 F Montpelier      VT         29:32  9:31 
  104   4/6    Richard Boisseau     76 M St. Johnsbury   VT CVR     29:43  9:34 
  105   7/12   Laury Saligman       55 F Montpelier      VT CVR     29:51  9:37 
  106  10/12   Tom Rajotte          59 M Abington        MA         30:21  9:46 
  107  11/11   Kalyn Cook           29 F                            30:24  9:47 
  108   4/8    Nancy Dorn           64 F Quechee         VT         30:34  9:51 
  109   1/5    Arwa Mint meiloud    15 F East Calais     VT         30:36  9:51 
  110  11/12   Anthony Sgherza      62 M Cabot           VT         30:47  9:55 
  111  17/23   Stan Brinkerhoff     40 M Montpelier      VT CVR     30:54  9:57 
  112  12/19   Cari Causey          44 F Jericho         VT         31:03 10:00 
  113  12/22   Alissa Wilson        38 F Starksboro      VT         31:25 10:07 
  114  18/23   Nick Lemire          40 M Littleton       NH         31:37 10:11 
  115  13/19   Jaime Gadwah         47 F Saint Johnsbury VT CVR     31:38 10:11 
  116  10/12   Rich Littauer        35 M Montpeler       VT         31:59 10:18 
  117  11/12   Steven Chan          33 M Brooklyn        NY         32:02 10:19 
  118   2/5    Alaina Robbins       13 F Cabot           VT         32:19 10:25 
  119   8/10   Ralph Shoesmith       9 M Montpelier      VT         32:54 10:36 
  120   3/5    Evelyn Murawski      15 F Randolph        VT         32:57 10:37 
  121  11/12   Matt Murawski        51 M Randolph        VT         32:58 10:37 
  122   8/12   Jolynda Burton       52 F Montpelier      VT         33:05 10:39 
  123  19/23   Paul Winters         47 M East Montpelier VT         33:05 10:39 
  124  12/12   James Rohr           63 M Barre           VT CVR     33:11 10:41 
  125  14/19   Edisa Sanchez Revit  45 F Montpelier      VT         33:43 10:51 
  126  13/22   Leigh Martin         39 F Montpelier      VT CVR     33:45 10:52 
  127  14/22   Cassandra Mainiero   32 F White River Jun VT         33:52 10:54 
  128  12/12   Alex Bullett         32 M White River Jun VT         33:53 10:55 
  129   9/12   Janalyn Peppel       52 F Union           ME         34:21 11:04 
  130  15/19   Amy Woodbury Tease   45 F Montpelier      VT         34:26 11:05 
  131  16/19   Kathrun Boulten      41 F Montpelier      VT         34:51 11:13 
  132   5/6    Gary Furlong         70 M Milton          VT         34:56 11:15 
  133  15/22   Cynthia Peterson     35 F Burlington      VT         35:15 11:21 
  134  10/12   Virginia Kittell     56 F Jericho         VT         35:15 11:21 
  135   5/8    Collette Rajotte     60 F Abington        MA         35:29 11:25 
  136  16/22   Hannah Brown         34 F Montpelier      VT         35:53 11:33 
  137  20/23   Lucas Baran          42 M Chestnut Hill   MA         35:56 11:34 
  138  17/22   Alessandra Baran     39 F Chestnut Hill   MA         36:30 11:45 
  139   6/8    Maryke Gillis        63 F Middlesex       VT CVR     36:42 11:49 
  140  11/12   Jenny Gelber         51 F Waterbury Cente VT         36:54 11:53 
  141  18/22   Lauren Suggs         34 F Montpelier      VT         37:14 12:00 
  142   7/8    Cheryl Lasell        64 F Williamstown    VT CVR     38:53 12:31 
  143  12/12   Luke Robbins         54 M Cabot           VT         38:54 12:32 
  144  19/22   Zoe Neaderland       33 F MOntpelier      VT         38:56 12:32 
  145   9/10   Ryan Winters         17 M East Montpelier VT         39:51 12:50 
  146  20/22   Leslie Walker        35 F Montpelier      VT         42:28 13:40 
  147  17/19   Melissa Wilson       46 F East Montpelier VT         42:40 13:44 
  148  10/10   Maxwell Hickman       6 M Montpelier      VT         43:18 13:57 
  149  18/19   Selina Hickman       44 F Montpelier      VT         43:19 13:57 
  150   4/5    Sophia Brasse        13 F Hyde Park       VT         44:15 14:15 

Place Div/Tot  Name                Age S City            St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ======== =================== === = =============== == ===== ======= ===== 
  151  19/19   Megan Bisbee         40 F Waterbury       VT         44:18 14:16 
  152   8/8    Tamara Bisbee        66 F Hyde Park       VT         44:28 14:19 
  153  21/22   Clare Brasse         38 F Hyde Park       VT         44:28 14:19 
  154   5/5    Lilyana Hocanson      6 F La Mesa         CA         49:46 16:02 
  155  22/22   Jaime Hocanson       34 F La Mesa         CA         49:47 16:02 
  156   6/6    Jay Patterson        70 M Montpelier      VT         50:07 16:08 
  157  21/23   Dreq Bertran         45 M Chicago         IL         55:28 17:52 
  158  22/23   Ryan Soderquist      44 M Chicage         IL         55:29 17:52 



  159  23/23   Rob Garafalo         48 M Chicage         IL         55:29 17:52 
  160   9/9    Samual Karagulin     28 M New Haven       CT       1:07:07 21:37 
  161  12/12   Giana Allen          54 F Montpelier      VT       1:07:49 21:50 

                           CVR New Year's Eve 5K
                         2024 CVR/ORO Race Series
                       Montpelier, VT    12/31/2023

                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  1 - 13
    1   118 Alaina Robbins       13 Cabot              VT         32:19 10:25 
    2   150 Sophia Brasse        13 Hyde Park          VT         44:15 14:15 
    3   154 Lilyana Hocanson      6 La Mesa            CA         49:46 16:02 
Record 23:00 by Holly Gordon in 2011
                          MALE AGE GROUP  1 - 13
    1    33 Salvador Doyle       12 Montpelier         VT         22:35  7:16 
    2    65 Graham Kantlehner    11 W. Rentham         MA         26:09  8:25 
    3    82 Carter Brasse        11 Hyde Park          VT         27:32  8:52 
    4    94 Elliot Hickman        8 Montpelier         VT         29:04  9:22 
    5   119 Ralph Shoesmith       9 Montpelier         VT         32:54 10:36 
    6   148 Maxwell Hickman       6 Montpelier         VT         43:18 13:57 
Record 18:24 by Joel Thornton-Sherman in 2022
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  14 - 19
    1   109 Arwa Mint meiloud    15 East Calais        VT         30:36  9:51 
    2   120 Evelyn Murawski      15 Randolph           VT         32:57 10:37 
Record 18:58 by Tara Chaplin in 1997
                          MALE AGE GROUP  14 - 19
    1     1 Jay Borland          16 Montpelier         VT         17:08  5:31 
    2    27 Silas Robbins        17 Cabot              VT         22:05  7:07 
    3    30 Habiboullah Ould Me  16 East Calais        VT         22:14  7:10 
    4   145 Ryan Winters         17 East Montpelier    VT         39:51 12:50 
Record 16:22 by Dan Hoyne in 2014
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
    1    17 Clare Salerno        27 Morrisville        VT         20:36  6:38 
    2    19 Jessica Borgens      26 Hinesburg          VT         21:04  6:47 
    3    37 Addie Hedges         21 Montpelier         VT         23:14  7:29 
    4    39 Christina Guggenber  29 Waitsfield         VT CVR     23:24  7:32 
    5    44 Bailey King          29                               23:38  7:37 
    6    47 Sophie Loughran      25 Greensboro Bend    VT         23:45  7:39 
    7    53 Ashley Piccirillo    29 Montpelier         VT         24:15  7:49 
    8    60 Cara Kossuth         23 Greensboro Bend    VT         25:25  8:11 
    9    89 Rachel McAdams       21 Colchester         VT         28:24  9:09 
   10   100 Autumn Lee           26 Montpelier         VT         29:09  9:23 
   11   107 Kalyn Cook           29                               30:24  9:47 
Record 18:25 by Abi Watras in 2001
                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
    1     2 Patrick Cioffi       21 Calais             VT         17:56  5:47 
    2     3 Keegan Loughran      24 Greensboro Bend    VT         18:11  5:52 
    3     8 Samuel Brunnette     26 Newport Ctr        VT         19:20  6:14 
    4    10 Justin MaGill        21 Moretown           VT         19:49  6:23 
    5    12 Nathan Murawski      21 Randolph           VT         20:03  6:28 
    6    38 Luke Miller          28 Montpelier         VT         23:14  7:29 
    7    54 Collin Turner        29 Abington           MA         24:19  7:50 
    8    90 Colby Beaupee        20 Colchester         VT         28:24  9:09 
    9   160 Samual Karagulin     28 New Haven          CT       1:07:07 21:37 
Record 16:39 by Nicholas Wheeler in 2006

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1    15 Madeline McKeever    36 Montpelier         VT         20:32  6:37 
    2    34 Grace Glynn          31 Barre              VT         22:52  7:22 
    3    45 Katie Hulbert        31 Barre              VT CVR     23:39  7:37 
    4    49 Christine Penney     35 London             LE         23:51  7:41 
    5    50 Meredith Naughton    34 Brookfield         VT CVR     23:55  7:42 
    6    62 Shannon Salembier    38 Montpelier         VT CVR     25:48  8:18 
    7    67 Pat Kantlehner       39 Montpelier         VT         26:11  8:26 
    8    76 Abby Turner          30 Abington           MA         27:16  8:47 
    9    92 Abby Erwin           30 Montpelier         VT CVR     28:37  9:13 
   10    97 Danielle Myette      38 Barre              VT         29:07  9:23 
   11   103 Maddy Hulbert        36 Montpelier         VT         29:32  9:31 
   12   113 Alissa Wilson        38 Starksboro         VT         31:25 10:07 
   13   126 Leigh Martin         39 Montpelier         VT CVR     33:45 10:52 
   14   127 Cassandra Mainiero   32 White River Juncti VT         33:52 10:54 
   15   133 Cynthia Peterson     35 Burlington         VT         35:15 11:21 
   16   136 Hannah Brown         34 Montpelier         VT         35:53 11:33 
   17   138 Alessandra Baran     39 Chestnut Hill      MA         36:30 11:45 
   18   141 Lauren Suggs         34 Montpelier         VT         37:14 12:00 
   19   144 Zoe Neaderland       33 MOntpelier         VT         38:56 12:32 
   20   146 Leslie Walker        35 Montpelier         VT         42:28 13:40 
   21   153 Clare Brasse         38 Hyde Park          VT         44:28 14:19 
   22   155 Jaime Hocanson       34 La Mesa            CA         49:47 16:02 
Record 18:30 by Alicia Freese in 2022
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1     4 George Aitken        30 Waterbury          VT         18:24  5:56 
    2    14 Grant Smith          39 Montpelier         VT         20:27  6:35 
    3    16 Peter Maurais        35 Barre              VT CVR     20:32  6:37 



    4    21 James Secor          36 Montpelier         VT         21:07  6:48 
    5    24 Eric Spencer         33 Montpelier         VT         21:54  7:03 
    6    57 Thomas Chapin        38 Bradford           VT         25:12  8:07 
    7    77 Ben Kidder           32 Berlin             VT CVR     27:18  8:47 
    8    93 Daniel Blanchard     35 Essex Junction     VT         28:52  9:18 
    9    96 Tyrone Myette        37 Ballston Spa       NY         29:06  9:22 
   10   116 Rich Littauer        35 Montpeler          VT         31:59 10:18 
   11   117 Steven Chan          33 Brooklyn           NY         32:02 10:19 
   12   128 Alex Bullett         32 White River Juncti VT         33:53 10:55 
Record 16:01 by Eric Morse in 1998
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1     6 Kasie Enman          44 Huntington         VT         18:37  6:00 
New record.  Old record 18:57 by Kasie Enman in 2022
    2    25 Anna Milkowski       48 Montpelier         VT CVR     21:55  7:04 
    3    32 Megan Valentine      45 Jericho            VT CVR     22:32  7:16 
    4    52 Meagan McConville    42 Montpelier         VT         24:01  7:44 
    5    69 Emma Vastola         43 Belmont            VT         26:19  8:29 
    6    70 Julie McKenzie       43 Belmont            VT         26:20  8:29 
    7    75 Taeryn Robbins       49 Cabot              VT         27:14  8:46 
    8    83 Emily Marsh          48 Bradford           VT         27:36  8:53 
    9    87 Anna Reinold         42 Barre              VT CVR     28:14  9:05 
   10    98 Angela Shea          46 Montpelier         VT         29:07  9:23 
   11   102 Caitlin Patterson    40 Montpelier         VT         29:27  9:29 
   12   112 Cari Causey          44 Jericho            VT         31:03 10:00 
   13   115 Jaime Gadwah         47 Saint Johnsbury    VT CVR     31:38 10:11 
   14   125 Edisa Sanchez Revit  45 Montpelier         VT         33:43 10:51 
   15   130 Amy Woodbury Tease   45 Montpelier         VT         34:26 11:05 
   16   131 Kathrun Boulten      41 Montpelier         VT         34:51 11:13 
   17   147 Melissa Wilson       46 East Montpelier    VT         42:40 13:44 
   18   149 Selina Hickman       44 Montpelier         VT         43:19 13:57 
   19   151 Megan Bisbee         40 Waterbury          VT         44:18 14:16 

                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1     5 Peter Maksimow       45 East Montpelier    VT         18:27  5:57 
    2     7 David Burke          40 Montpelier         VT         18:49  6:04 
    3     9 Dahe Stoddard        46 Cabot              VT         19:46  6:22 
    4    18 Stephen Brown        40 Montpelier         VT         20:55  6:44 
    5    22 Steven Merrill       40 Starksboro         VT         21:36  6:57 
    6    23 Jon Copans           49 Montpelier         VT         21:53  7:03 
    7    28 Jarred Cobb          40 Montpelier         VT         22:08  7:08 
    8    35 Brian Letourneau     43 Essex Junction     VT         22:59  7:24 
    9    41 Graham Sherriff      47 Montpelier         VT CVR     23:34  7:35 
   10    51 Robert Zaino         45 Middlesex          VT         23:57  7:43 
   11    58 Thomas Busconi       49 Cherry Hill        NJ         25:16  8:08 
   12    59 Christopher Quesnel  40 East Montpelier    VT         25:21  8:10 
   13    66 Chris Kantlehner     41 W. Rentham         MA         26:10  8:26 
   14    73 Mark Selter          44 Montpelier         VT CVR     27:08  8:44 
   15    79 Dominic Hebert       49 Saint-Constant     QC         27:22  8:49 
   16    81 Jamie Winters        43 Moretown           VT         27:32  8:52 
   17   111 Stan Brinkerhoff     40 Montpelier         VT CVR     30:54  9:57 
   18   114 Nick Lemire          40 Littleton          NH         31:37 10:11 
   19   123 Paul Winters         47 East Montpelier    VT         33:05 10:39 
   20   137 Lucas Baran          42 Chestnut Hill      MA         35:56 11:34 
   21   157 Dreq Bertran         45 Chicago            IL         55:28 17:52 
   22   158 Ryan Soderquist      44 Chicage            IL         55:29 17:52 
   23   159 Rob Garafalo         48 Chicage            IL         55:29 17:52 
Record 16:49 by Shawn Gardner in 2002
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
    1    26 Sarah Pribram        55 Shelburne          VT         22:02  7:06 
    2    40 Anne Treadwell       56 Montpelier         VT CVR     23:31  7:35 
    3    48 Meg Allison          50 Moretown           VT CVR     23:48  7:40 
    4    55 Barbara Patterson    57 Calais             VT         24:52  8:00 
    5    63 Michele Geisler      52 Rutland            VT         26:00  8:22 
    6    91 Selina Hunter        58 Newport Ctr        VT         28:25  9:09 
    7   105 Laury Saligman       55 Montpelier         VT CVR     29:51  9:37 
    8   122 Jolynda Burton       52 Montpelier         VT         33:05 10:39 
    9   129 Janalyn Peppel       52 Union              ME         34:21 11:04 
   10   134 Virginia Kittell     56 Jericho            VT         35:15 11:21 
   11   140 Jenny Gelber         51 Waterbury Center   VT         36:54 11:53 
   12   161 Giana Allen          54 Montpelier         VT       1:07:49 21:50 
Record 21:29 by Sarah Pribram in 2022
                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
    1    11 Eric Darling         50 Shelburne          VT         19:50  6:23 
    2    13 Jon Floyd            51 Waterbury Ctr      VT         20:08  6:29 
    3    20 Tom Geisler          50 Rutland            VT         21:06  6:48 
    4    36 Michael Giammusso    51 Adamant            VT CVR     23:01  7:25 
    5    42 Peter Mcalenney      52 Danville           VT         23:37  7:36 
    6    46 Peter Luyckx         52 Montpelier         VT CVR     23:45  7:39 
    7    71 Scott Lovelette      55 Montpelier         VT         26:39  8:35 
    8    95 Troy Hickman         53 Montpelier         VT         29:05  9:22 
    9   101 Tim Rothfuss         54 West Lebanon       NH         29:18  9:26 
   10   106 Tom Rajotte          59 Abington           MA         30:21  9:46 
   11   121 Matt Murawski        51 Randolph           VT         32:58 10:37 
   12   143 Luke Robbins         54 Cabot              VT         38:54 12:32 
Record 18:40 by Norm Larson in 2013



                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
    1    64 Donna Smyers         66 Adamant            VT CVR     26:03  8:23 
    2    84 Nina Aitken          69 Waterbury          VT         28:01  9:01 
    3    86 Cathi Koehler        66 Manchester         CT         28:11  9:05 
    4   108 Nancy Dorn           64 Quechee            VT         30:34  9:51 
    5   135 Collette Rajotte     60 Abington           MA         35:29 11:25 
    6   139 Maryke Gillis        63 Middlesex          VT CVR     36:42 11:49 
    7   142 Cheryl Lasell        64 Williamstown       VT CVR     38:53 12:31 
    8   152 Tamara Bisbee        66 Hyde Park          VT         44:28 14:19 
Record 24:12 by Patty Foltz in 2011
                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
    1    29 Jim Flint            64 West Rutland       VT CVR     22:12  7:09 
    2    31 Norm Larson          67 Burlington         VT         22:18  7:11 
    3    43 David Schneider      61 Rutland            VT         23:37  7:36 
    4    56 Tim Noonan           67 Montpelier         VT CVR     24:59  8:03 
    5    61 Fred Gillen          60 Duxbury            VT         25:40  8:16 
    6    68 Michael Gillis       67 Middlesex          VT CVR     26:15  8:27 
    7    72 John Diebold         64 Randolph           VT         27:02  8:42 
    8    78 Cris Cote            61 Essex Junction     VT CVR     27:19  8:48 
    9    80 Dennis Casey         65 Groton             VT CVR     27:26  8:50 
   10    88 Darrel Lasell        66 Williamstown       VT CVR     28:23  9:09 
   11   110 Anthony Sgherza      62 Cabot              VT         30:47  9:55 
   12   124 James Rohr           63 Barre              VT CVR     33:11 10:41 
Record 19:43 by Norm Larson in 2018
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Record 26:59 by Erika Campbell in 2022
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
    1    74 Thomas Hogeboom      72 Hardwick           VT CVR     27:10  8:45 
    2    85 John Valentine       74 Roxbury            VT CVR     28:07  9:03 
    3    99 Geoff Steadman       72 Norwalk            CT         29:08  9:23 
    4   104 Richard Boisseau     76 St. Johnsbury      VT CVR     29:43  9:34 
    5   132 Gary Furlong         70 Milton             VT         34:56 11:15 
    6   156 Jay Patterson        70 Montpelier         VT         50:07 16:08 
Record 25:22 by John Hackney in 2016
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
                          MALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Record 36:39 by Hugh Wilson in 2019
                       NON-BinARY AGE GROUP  1 - 19
                       NON-BINARY AGE GROUP  20 - 29
                       NON-BINARY AGE GROUP  30 - 39
                       NON-BINARY AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Record 29:38 by Patrick Killoran in 2022
                       NON-BINARY AGE GROUP  50 - 59
                       NON-BINARY AGE GROUP  60 - 69
                       NON-BINARY AGE GROUP  70 - 79
                       NON-BINARY AGE GROUP  80 - 99


